Community Regional Charter School

Academic Excellence Committee Meeting

Date and Time
28= +—H 12,2025 at 9:30 L4 EST

Members of the public are welcome to attend and observe these meetings but must be aware that although the

meeting is held in public it is not a public meeting and therefore observers are not permitted to speak during the

meeting itself, except during public comment.

Agenda

. Opening Items

A. Record Attendance

B. Call the Meeting to Order

II. Academic Excellence Committee

A. Set future meeting date

B. Math and reading NWEA progress - Fall 2025

1l. Other Business

A. FY25 Goals Evaluation

Purpose

Discuss

FYI

Discuss

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter

Michael Buja

Elizabeth Firnkes
and Susan Muzzy

Michael Buja

Time

9:30 AM

Tm

9:31 AM

5m

10m

9:46 AM

10m

10f2



Purpose

* Develop a data-driven strategy to determine growth, parsing data based on

multiple learner categories. (NWEA)

» Monitor and review Chronic Absenteeism Data and recommend strategies to

improve attendance.

» Monitor and review enrollment data including but not limited to persistence (re-

enrollment), demographics, and enrollment trends.

B. FY26 Goals (establish) Discuss
C. Future Topics Discuss
D. Future Presentations Discuss

IV. Closing Items

A. Adjourn Meeting Vote

Powered by BoardOnTrack

Presenter

Michael Buja
Travis Works

Travis Works

Time

10m

5m

5m

10:16 AM

20f2



