

Community Regional Charter School

Academic Excellence Committee Meeting

Date and Time

星期三十一月 12, 2025 at 9:30 上午 EST

Members of the public are welcome to attend and observe these meetings but must be aware that although the meeting is held in public it is not a public meeting and therefore observers are not permitted to speak during the meeting itself, except during public comment.

Agenda

			Purpose	Presenter	Time
I.	Оре	ening Items			9:30 AM
	A.	Record Attendance			1 m
	В.	Call the Meeting to Order			
II.	Aca	ademic Excellence Committee			9:31 AM
	A.	Set future meeting date	Discuss	Michael Buja	5 m
	B.	Math and reading NWEA progress - Fall 2025	FYI	Elizabeth Firnkes and Susan Muzzy	10 m
III.	Oth	er Business			9:46 AM
	A.	FY25 Goals Evaluation	Discuss	Michael Buja	10 m

Purpose	Presenter	Time
i dipose	i i cociiloi	111110

- Develop a data-driven strategy to determine growth, parsing data based on multiple learner categories. (NWEA)
- Monitor and review Chronic Absenteeism Data and recommend strategies to improve attendance.
- Monitor and review enrollment data including but not limited to persistence (reenrollment), demographics, and enrollment trends.

IV.		sing Items	Discuss		10:16 AM
	D.	Future Presentations	Discuss	Travis Works	5 m
	C.	Future Topics	Discuss	Travis Works	5 m
	B.	FY26 Goals (establish)	Discuss	Michael Buja	10 m

Vote